

City of Jonesboro



Legislation Text

File #: RES-18:026, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FROM DENNIS & NANCY BURKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A WALKING TRAIL

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas desires to accept the following described easement for the purpose of constructing and maintaining a walking trail:

The South 15 feet of Lot 2 of the H.L.B. Addition to the City of Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas to accept the easement described above.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of March, 2018.